PUBLISH: Friday, October 09, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 12, 2015.

Certified to before me this October 09, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/15/2015 to 9/28/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/12/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Paul Norr

Mary Baker

Habegger Flooring Distributors
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Michael M. Mahan

Deborah S. Stimpson

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Oriental Trading Company
Moore Medical Corporation
First National Bank

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Trevor Callahan

Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

33,117.00
1,080.00
9,715.06
1,025.24

93.50
54.35
214.00
419.90
1,898.06
3,132.95
144.00
69.75
420.25
916.09
345.87
200.00
320.01
2,708.00
72.00
19.00
50.00
870.80
9,100.00
20.00
388.44
23.78
691.30
530.00
96.94
227.48
20.00
62.72
1,514.00
3,276.00
9.99
20.00
1,974.61
78.81
626.87
454.00
2,234.41
642.78
1,434.00
28.97
371.70
969.04
68.00
365.56

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service

Jan Smith

Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

Selking International
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

French Lick Springs Resor

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture

Ray O'Herron Company
Rhonda Kahlert
Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Leslie W. Marckel
Troyer's Market LLC
Dave Schirack Construction

Grainger

Baird-Freeman Funeral Home

Daniel J. Michaels
Audra Snyder
Stationair's Express
Karla Marbach
Holly L. Degitz

National 4-H Council-Supply Service

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Eric Beer

William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Kevin Nussbaum

Anna Steiner

Jerandan Portable Toilets
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Amount

8.97
1,297.56
537.20
587.80
2,333.33
3,773.82
483.92
171.50
1,132.00
8.91
20.00
116.50
516.67
641.22
50.00
67.47
71,359.47
2,739.00
205.09
178.00
3,370.00
246.80
31.05
1,195.00
1,103.93
20.00
828.51
205.76
906.00
20.00
2,680.94
1,575.00
36.48
200.00
20.00
132.80
305.87
11.30
54.57
50.82
89.98
36.09
9.59
29.92
54.57
20.00
50.00
260.85

10/12/2015




Larry Butler

Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Allstar Communications

IACC

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.

John A. Crider

Newegg Business

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts

Liby Monuments

Douglas Hartman

Zenetra Corporation

Double Radius

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Staples Advantage

Diamond Mowers Inc

Connect To Careers, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

57.33
780.00
10,096.05
2,971.01
495.00
81.13
20.00
2,377.77
3,300.00
220.55
7,035.22
21.30
257.00
50.00
1,576.50
156.25
1,216.60
96.03
2,109.45
35,000.00

Positioning Solutions Company
Indigital Telecom

Timothy R. Taylor

Derek C. Augsburger

Mediacom

Bryant Combine Parts

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Watch Communications

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Michael W. Sorg

C & G Farm Drainage

Sandra M. Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging
David Darling

Grand Total
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2,660.00
4312.17
20.00
20.00
98.91
20.85
57.53
2,613.49
561.00
3,287.01
141.69
188.00
487.22
20.00
5,874.08
268.75
274.00
156.28
1,035.00

271,902.66

10/12/2015



