

PUBLISH: Friday, October 09, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 12, 2015.

Certified to before me this October 09, 2015.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/15/2015 to 9/28/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/12/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	33,117.00	Adams County Solid Waste	8.97
AIT Laboratories	1,080.00	Indiana Michigan Power	1,297.56
Appraisal Research Corporation	9,715.06	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	537.20
Berne Ready Mix	1,025.24	Berne Tri-Weekly News	587.80
Suburban Propane LP	93.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,773.82
Complete Printing Service	214.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	483.92
Decatur Dental Services	419.90	Douglas L. Bauman	171.50
Erie Haven	1,898.06	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	1,132.00
Gordon Food Service	3,132.95	Hilty Engine Service	8.91
Indiana State Police	144.00	Jan Smith	20.00
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	69.75	Lehman Feed Mill	116.50
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Mind's Eye Graphics	516.67
Nipsco	916.09	Quill Corporation	641.22
Rhonda L. McIntosh	345.87	Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	67.47
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	320.01	Treasurer of Adams County	71,359.47
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,708.00	West Payment Center	2,739.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	72.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	205.09
Paul Norr	19.00	French Lick Springs Resor	178.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	3,370.00
Habegger Flooring Distributors	870.80	Ray O'Herron Company	246.80
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	9,100.00	Rhonda Kahlert	31.05
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	388.44	Chad W. Sprunger	1,103.93
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	23.78	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Expert Transmission	691.30	Harvest Land Co-op	828.51
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	530.00	Wal-Mart	205.76
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	96.94	Beth A. Webber	906.00
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	227.48	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Michael G. Werling	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,680.94
McKesson Medical - Surgical	62.72	Dave Schirack Construction	1,575.00
Uricks Trucking	1,514.00	Grainger	36.48
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Baird-Freeman Funeral Home	200.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	9.99	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Audra Snyder	132.80
Verizon Wireless	1,974.61	Stationair's Express	305.87
Oriental Trading Company	78.81	Karla Marbach	11.30
Moore Medical Corporation	626.87	Holly L. Degitz	54.57
First National Bank	454.00	National 4-H Council-Supply Service	50.82
RICOH USA, INC.	2,234.41	Office Depot	89.98
Decatur Ace Hardware	642.78	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	36.09
Havel	1,434.00	Eric Beer	9.59
O'Reilly Auto Parts	28.97	William Grimm	29.92
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	371.70	Brenda Alexander	54.57
Purdue CES Education Fund	969.04	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Trevor Callahan	68.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	365.56	Jerandan Portable Toilets	260.85

Larry Butler	57.33	Positioning Solutions Company	2,660.00
Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc	780.00	Indigital Telecom	4,312.17
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Allstar Communications	2,971.01	Derek C. Augsburger	20.00
IACC	495.00	Mediacom	98.91
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Bryant Combine Parts	20.85
John A. Crider	20.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	57.53
Newegg Business	2,377.77	CenturyLink	2,613.49
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	3,300.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	561.00
AccessLine Communications	220.55	Watch Communications	3,287.01
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,035.22	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	141.69
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	21.30	Llama Corporation	188.00
Liby Monuments	257.00	Jessica Nix	487.22
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Zenetra Corporation	1,576.50	C & G Farm Drainage	5,874.08
Double Radius	156.25	Sandra M. Brown	268.75
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,216.60	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	274.00
Staples Advantage	96.03	Four U Packaging	156.28
Diamond Mowers Inc	2,109.45	David Darling	1,035.00
Connect To Careers, Inc	35,000.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>271,902.66</u></u>